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GRAVEL PAVEMENT

Regular Resheet Cycle

Min Depth 80mm

GRAVEL PAVEMENT

Regular Resheet Cycle

Min Depth 50mm

Regular Resheet Cycle

Min Depth 25mm

LIGHT GRAVEL

PAVEMENT

Minor Gravel Maintenance

to Worst Sections Only

LARGELY EARTH

FORMED ROAD

Unformed; Limited Harvest /

Emergency Maintenance Only

UNCLASSIFIED ROAD

No Maintenance

CROWN ROADS

No Maintenance

BOUNDARY ROADS

Controlled and Maintained by

Adjoining Shire

MINOR ROAD

1

2

3

4

5

6

N/A

N/A

57.39 km

107.0 km

81.6 km

246.1 km

238.8 km

28.5 km

UNSEALEDSEALED

RURAL / LOCALRURAL / LOCALCLASSIFIED

Mirrool South Road

Matong North Road

Lonsdales Lane

London Hill Road

Kockibitoo Road

Davies Drive

Ceelys Lane

Carlisle Park Road

Campbells Lane

Beckom South Road

Yarranjerry Exchange Road

Walleroobie Road

Springwood Road

Seberrys Lane

Roping Pole Road

Murrulebale Road

Methul Road

Marrar North Road

Easticks Lane

Deepwater Road

Chards Road

Brushwood South Road

Beckom Road

Ashbridge Road

Tin Mines Road

Rannock Road

Marrar South Road

Kamarah Tank Road

Hodges Lane

Dyces Lane

Dullah Road

Bygoo Road

Bredins Lane

CLASS A (SIGNIFICANT TRAFFIC)

CLASS B (MEDIUM TRAFFIC)

CLASS C (LOW TRAFFIC)

REGIONAL ROADS

STATE ROADS

STATE HIGHWAYS

Newell Highway

Burley Griffin Way (East)

Burley Griffin Way (West)

Ardlethan Road

Canola Way

Coolamon Road

Mary Gilmore Way

Millwood Road

ROAD HIERARCHY DESIGNATION (AUGUST 2018 REVIEW)

37.7 km

2.4 km

8.4 km

54.8 km

52.0 km

11.4 km

19.8 km

8.3 km

1.3 km

4.9 km

14.6 km

1.2 km

0.9 km

1.3 km

8.4 km

29.8 km

3.2 km

11.9 km

3.0 km

3.7 km

1.6 km

6.2 km

1.2 km

21.6 km

23.3 km

6.0 km

4.3 km

0.7 km

11.3 km

12.8 km

10.0 km

8.6 km

1.4 km

2.9 km

0.1 km

1.0 km

5.9 km

14.2 km

0.4 km

29.8 km

10.0 km

DATE PRINTED 28/05/2019

TOTAL RURAL ROAD NETWORK

UNSEALED - CLASSES 1 TO 6 ONLY

SEALED - A, B AND C

REGIONAL ROADS

SEALED CLASS C

SEALED CLASS B

SEALED CLASS A

Total Asset Lengths

Excludes National, State, Crown & Boundary Roads

65.3 km

117.4 km

74.1 km

146.3 km

257.8 km

759.7 km

1163.8 km

Cains Lane 1.0 km

Road Name ID GridHier Road Name ID GridHier Road Name ID GridHier

Aitkens Ln RR283 I 6

Coursing Park Rd

RR060 S 22

Mattinglys Ln

RR173

F

16

Allens Ln RR001 P 13

Croziers Ln RR061 F 19

McCormacks Ln RR174

Q

15

Angle Rd

RR002 G 4

Currajong Ln

RR062 P 11

McDougalls Ln

RR175 D 7

Ardlethan Rd Segment 70

RR003-070 M 19

Curries Ln RR063 E 11

McInnes Ln (Flan - Crown)

RR293 D 18

RR003-080

Dead Camel Ln RR287 M 21

McIntyres Ln

RR176 R 21

Deepwater Rd

RR064 E 19

McKelvies Ln RR177 R 20

Dennis Ln RR065 N 10

McNabbs Ln RR178 O 19

Denyers Ln

RR066

Q

13

McPhails Ln RR179 H 6

L 18

Derrain North Rd (From Canola)

RR067 G 16

McPhanns Ln (Meth - O'Dwy)

RR180 K 10

L 18

Derrain Rd RR068 F 20

McPhanns Ln (Meth - House)

RR181 J 9

L 17

Devlin Rd (Ash - Red)

RR069 H 16

McRaes Ln RR182 T 15

K 16

Digglemans Ln

RR070 B 4

Menzies Ln RR183 N 14

J 15

Doyles Ln

RR071 I 8

Methul Hall Ln RR184 L 12

J 15

Dullah Rd RR072 I 16

Methul Rd RR185 J 13

I 14

Dunns Ln RR073 L 11

Millers Ln RR186 S 17

I 13

Dyasons Ln

RR074 L 11

Millwood Rd Segment 10

RR187-010 M 22

H 12

Dyces Ln (Unsealed)

RR075 L 20

RR187-020 M 21

H 12

Dyces Ln (Sealed)

RR076 M 20

RR187-030 M 20

G 11

East West Rd (Ard - Methul)

RR077 I 11

RR187-040

G 10

RR078 K 12

RR187-050

F 9

RR079 N 12

Mirrool Rd RR188 G 1

F 9

RR080 P 12

Mirrool South Rd RR189 I 3

F 8

Easticks Ln (Sealed)

RR081

Q

20

Mollers Ln (Dya - Ariah)

RR190 M 10

E 7

Mollers Ln (Mary - Dya)

RR191 L 10

E 7

Eisenhauers Ln RR288

Q

20

Mowsars Ln RR192 L 22

D 6

Elliott Ln (Kock - Old Rope)

RR084

I 19

Mumbledoon Rd (Dig - Car)

RR193 C 4

D 5

Elliott Ln (Old Rope - Rands)

RR085

H 19

Mumbledoon Rd (Car - Town)

RR194 D 3

D 5

English Ln

RR086

H 19

Murphys Ln

RR195 J 18

Ariah Rd (East West - Mollers)

RR004 M 11

Evans Ln (Mat N - Walls)

RR087

M 12

Murrell Creek Rd RR196 E 9

Ariah Rd (Menzies - East West)

RR005 M 13

Evans Ln (Walls - Pamandi)

RR088

E 13

Murrulebale Rd RR197 T 17

Armstrongs Ln

RR006 R 18

D 13

Muttons Ln RR198 L 20

Ashbridge Rd (Sealed)

RR007 G 16

Fairmans Ln RR089 I 2

Newell Hwy

RR199 E 3

RR008 G 15

Fairweathers Ln (Briar - House)

RR090 O 18

Noltes Ln RR200 K 13

RR009 G 14

RR091 P 18

O'Dwyers Ln

RR201 L 10

Ashbridge School Ln

RR010 F 14

Firmans Ln (Dullah - House)

RR092 I 18

Old Roping Pole Rd

RR202 H 20

Bartletts Ln RR284 N 19

Firmans Ln (House - Eisen)

RR093 I 18

Old Wagga Rd (Spring - EW Rd)

RR203 R 13

Beckom Rd RR011 F 1

Flanagans Ln

RR094 D 19

Old Wagga Rd (Boundary Rd)

RR294 R 12

Beckom South Rd RR012 F 3

Fontanoy Ln

RR095 P 22

Pamandi Rd RR204 D 10

Berry Jerry Ln (Mar Nth - Sey)

RR013 R 16

Forest Rd RR096 J 6

Pamandi Rd (Boundary)

RR295 C 15

Billinghams Ln (Druce - Burley)

B 3

Foxs Ln RR097 R 20

Parmenters Ln RR205 N 22

Bishop St

RR306 H 18

Freers Ln (Ariah - Rannock)

RR098 N 13

Pattens Ln RR206 B 7

Blairs Ln (Rann - Dennis)

RR015 N 11

Furners Ln (Mary Gil - Hse)

RR099 L 12

Pattisons Ln RR207 L 15

Blairs Ln (Dennis - Ariah)

RR016 M 10

Furners Ln (House - Ariah)

RR100 K 14

Pearces Ln RR208 R 19

Boothey Ln (Rann - Briah)

RR017 N 17

RR101 L 14

Peels Ln RR209 K 4

Boothey Ln (Briah - End)

RR285 O 18

Gaynors Ln

RR102 O 21

Plemings Ln

RR210 K 17

Booths Ln RR018 G 20

Gibbons Ln (Freers - Meth Hall)

RR103 L 12

Poverty Ln

RR211 G 13

Boundary Ln

RR019 L 22

RR104 L 12

Pratts Ln RR212 R 13

Bradshaws Ln RR021 O 17

Gilberts Ln (Hayes - Newell)

RR105 G 3

Pritchards Ln (Deep - Hal)

RR213 E 19

Brangalgan Rd

RR022 F 11 RR106 G 4

Pritchards Ln (Hal - Der)

RR300 F 19

Bredins Ln (Sealed)

RR023 M 19 Gilmores Ln RR107 I 11

Pursehouse Ln RR214 F 1

Bredins Ln (Seal - Johns)

RR024 N 19

Goddes Ln (Cnr - Ran)

RR108 N 17

Pykes Corner Ln

RR215 K 14

Briar Bush Ln (Johns - Booth)

RR025 O 18

Goddes Ln (Carl - Cnr)

RR109 M 17

Pykes Ln

RR216 N 20

Briar Bush Ln (Booth - Brad)

RR026 O 17

Gradys Ln (Rail - Class Chg)

RR110 M 19

Qaudes Ln

RR217 J 3

Brills Ln (Gan - House)

RR027 H 18

Gradys Ln (Class Chg - Lons)

RR111 M 19

Quinns Ln

RR218 E 16

RR028 G 18

Gregs Ln

RR112

Q

15

Ramp Rd

RR219 T 16

RR302 F 18 Grinters Ln RR113 N 13

Rands Tank Rd RR220 I 19

Hadrills Ln RR114 K 7

Rannock Rd RR221 N 18

Halbischs Ln RR115 F 19

Rayments Ln (Ch - Stew)

RR223

B 2

Brushwood North Rd RR029 K 18

Hamblins Ln (Roping - Hooke)

RR116 I 20

Redgrave Ln

RR224

B 2

Brushwood South Rd RR030 J 19

Hamblins Ln (Old Rop - Rop)

RR282 H 20

Richens Ln (New - Class Ch)

RR226

P 19

Bungambil Ln

RR286 H 4

Hancocks Ln RR311 P 18

Richens Ln (Class Ch - Mirr)

RR227

G 2

Burley Griffin Way

RR031 C 3

Harris Ln RR117 J 12

Robertsons Ln RR228

G 1

Burley Griffin Way

RR032 J 3

Harrisons Ln RR118 E 12

Rogersons Ln

RR229

J 9

Bygoo Rd

RR033 D 2

Hattys Ln

RR119 I 17

Roping Pole Rd

RR230

M 18

Hawthorns Ln (Ran - Stin)

RR120 N 17

Rutlands Ln (Schl - End)

RR231

H 20

Cains Ln RR034 M 20

Hawthorns Ln (Stin - Carl)

RR121 M 16

Rutlands Ln (Schl - Seb)

RR232

G 9

Campbells Ln (Sealed)

RR035 M 19

Hayes Ln

RR122 H 3

H 9

Campbells Ln (Seal - Bredins)

RR036 N 19

Healys Ln

RR123 E 9

Salters Ln RR233 D 7

Canola Way Segment 10

RR038-010 S 20

Hendersons Ln RR124 J 15

Schliebs Ln RR234 G 8

R 20

Higmans Ln

RR125 P 13

Scotts Ln (Lest - Brush S)

RR235 K 20

Hodges Ln (Sealed)

RR126 O 19

RR236 J 20

Hodges Ln (Unsealed)

RR127 P 19

Holgates Ln

RR128 D 18

Seberrys Ln (Sealed)

RR237 I 8

Q

20

Hooke Rd RR129 I 20

Seberrys Ln (Unsealed)

RR238 I 11

P 20

Hoskins Ln RR130 F 15

Settlers Ln RR239 M 18

O 19

Howards Ln RR131 G 5

Setzers Ln RR240 E 9

O 19

Hubbards Ln RR132 I 13

Seymours Ln (Berry - Arm)

RR241

Q

17

N 19

Irish Jims Ln (McDoug - Salt)

RR133 D 7

Seymours Ln (Arm - John)

RR242

Q

18

N 19

Irish Jims Ln (Salt - Newell)

RR134 C 7

Sheas Ln RR243

Q

20

M 19

Jack Johnsons Ln RR135 G 3

Smiths Ln (Mat N - Crown)

RR244 E 17

M 20

Jennings Ln

RR289 O 16

Smiths Ln (Crown)

RR245 D 17

Johnsons Hill Rd (Briar - McN)

RR136 O 19

Spencers Ln

RR246 D 3

RR137 P 19

Springwood Rd

RR247 P 14

L 20

RR138 P 19

Stewarts Ln (Bygoo - Class Ch)

RR248 C 1

L 19

RR139

Q

19

Stewarts Ln (Class Ch - Ray)

RR249 B 1

K 19

Jones Ln RR140 H 11

Stinsons Ln RR250 N 16

K 19

Kamarah Tank Rd (Sealed)

RR141 D 3

Strathbogie Ln

RR251 U 18

J 19

Kamarah Tank Rd (Unsealed)

RR142 C 3

The Rocks Rd (Rop - Old Rop)

RR252 H 19

J 19

Kays Ln (Rail - Class Chg)

RR143 K 19

The Rocks Rd (Old Rop - End)

RR308 H 19

I 19

Kays Ln (Class Chg - Plem)

RR144 L 18

Tilyards Ln

RR253 N 15

I 19

Kellys Ln (Crown)

RR145 G 18

Tin Can Ln RR254 E 2

H 19

Kellys Ln (Ash - House)

RR146 H 18

Tin Mines Rd RR255 D 2

Kennys Ln (Ard - Crown)

RR147 F 7

Kennys Ln (Crown)

RR305 F 7

Tip Rd (Tip - Mat N)

RR257 E 17

H 18

Kinilibah School Ln RR148 P 18

Tipperary Ln (Ash - East)

RR258 G 15

G 18

Kockibitoo Rd RR149 G 20

Tipperary Ln (Dev - West)

RR259 H 15

F 18

Langtrys Ln

RR150 R 20

Tooyal Rd

RR260 N 21

F 18

Lawrences Ln RR151 P 17

Tuffreys Ln

RR261 J 4

E 18

Leahys Ln

RR152 K 12

Turnbulls Ln RR262 E 11

Learys Ln (Dbl - Bend)

RR153 N 20

Turners Ln RR263

Q

19

Leos Ln RR154

Q

16

Uley Ln (Ard - McDoug)

RR264 D 6

D 18

Lesterfield Ln RR155 K 21

Uley Ln (McDoug - Salt - Ard)

RR265 D 6

D 18

Litchfield Ln RR156 B 6

Wade Ln RR309 F 2

C 17

Locketts Ln RR290 K 20

Walleroobie Rd RR266 G 8

Caringa Rd

RR039 C 18

Logans Ln

RR157 G 18

Walls Ln RR267 E 12

Carlisle Park Rd (Sealed)

RR040 L 17

London Hill Rd RR158 F 5

Walshs Ln (Marrar)

RR268

Q

15

Carlisle Park Rd (Unsealed)

RR041 L 16

Longshots Ln

RR291 N 20

Walshs Ln (Matong)

RR269 E 15

Carrolls Ln - Ard (House - Burl)

RR042 C 3

Lonsdales Ln (Kays - Class Ch)

RR159 L 19

Warners Ln RR270 M 19

Carrolls Ln - Gan RR043 I 17

Lonsdales Ln (Class Ch - Seal)

RR281 M 19

Warre Warrel Ln RR271 U 14

Casleys Ln (Berry - Cnr)

RR044 P 15

Lucas Ln RR160 M 19

Whitakers Ln (Can - Class Ch)

RR272 S 20

Casleys Ln (Cnr - Spring)

RR045 P 15

Lynham Ln (Sey - Kini)

RR161

Q

17

Whitakers Ln (Class Ch - Bdy)

RR273 S 20

Ceeleys Ln (Sealed)

RR046 E 18

RR162 P 17

Whitakers Ln (Boundary)

RR299 S 21

Ceeleys Ln (Unsealed)

RR047 F 17

RR163 P 17

Whites Ln RR274 D 16

Chamberlains Ln RR048 O 20

RR163 P 17

Williamsons Ln RR275 M 22

Chants Ln (Rann - Cem)

RR049 N 13

Manglesdorfs Ln

RR165 L 15

Willows Rd RR276 B 6

Chants Ln (Cem - Freers)

RR050 N 13

Mannings Ln (Ran - Den)

RR166 N 10

Winrows Ln RR277 G 14

Chards Rd (Sealed)

RR051 E 3

RR292 P 10

Woodens Ln (McInt - Can)

RR278 R 20

Chards Rd (Unsealed)

RR052 F 2

RR307 N 10

Yarranjerry Exchange Rd

RR279 I 6

Cobblestone Ln RR053 H 18

Marrar North Rd RR167 R 19

Yarrawong Rd

RR280 E 14

Coffin Rock Rd (Mar N - Ramp)

RR054 T 15

Marrar South Rd RR168

Q

22

Yathella Rd RR298

Q

23

RR055 U 15

Marrarvale Ln RR169 P 22

RR056 U 15

Mary Gilmore Way Segment 10

RR170-010 K 16

Coolamon Rd Segment 10

RR057-010 O 22

RR170-020 K 15

RR057-020 N 21

RR170-030 K 14

RR057-030 N 21

RR170-040 K 13

RR057-040 M 20

RR170-050 K 12

RR057-050

RR170-060 L 11

RR057-060

RR170-070 L 10

Coopers Ln

RR058 M 20

Maslins Ln RR171

F

6

Corbetts Ln (Der - Crown)

RR059 F 17

Matong North Rd

RR172 E 17

Ardlethan Rd Segment 80

Ardlethan Rd Segment 90

Ardlethan Rd Segment 100

Ardlethan Rd Segment 110

Ardlethan Rd Segment 120

Ardlethan Rd Segment 130

Ardlethan Rd Segment 140

Ardlethan Rd Segment 150

Ardlethan Rd Segment 160

Ardlethan Rd Segment 170

Ardlethan Rd Segment 180

Ardlethan Rd Segment 190

Ardlethan Rd Segment 200

Ardlethan Rd Segment 210

Ardlethan Rd Segment 220

Ardlethan Rd Segment 230

Ardlethan Rd Segment 240

Ardlethan Rd Segment 250

Ardlethan Rd Segment 260

Ardlethan Rd Segment 270

Ardlethan Rd Segment 280

Ardlethan Rd Segment 290

Ardlethan Rd Segment 300

Ardlethan Rd Segment 310

RR003-090

RR003-100

RR003-110

RR003-120

RR003-130

RR003-140

RR003-150

RR003-160

RR003-170

RR003-180

RR003-190

RR003-200

RR003-210

RR003-220

RR003-230

RR003-240

RR003-250

RR003-260

RR003-290

RR003-300

RR003-310

RR003-270

RR003-280

Ashbridge Rd (Seal - Ash Sch)

Ashbridge Rd (Ash Sch - Pov)

Brills Ln (House - Railway X)

Brills Ln (Derrain N - Ceeleys)

Bradleys Ln

RR020 L 21

Canola Way Segment 20

RR038-020

Canola Way Segment 30

RR038-030

Canola Way Segment 40

RR038-040

Canola Way Segment 50

RR038-050

Canola Way Segment 60

RR038-060

Canola Way Segment 70

RR038-070

Canola Way Segment 80

RR038-080

Canola Way Segment 90

RR038-090

Canola Way Segment 100

RR038-100

Canola Way Segment 110

RR038-110

Canola Way Segment 120

RR038-120

Canola Way Segment 130

RR038-130

Canola Way Segment 140

RR038-140

Canola Way Segment 150

RR038-150

Canola Way Segment 165

RR038-165

Canola Way Segment 170

RR038-170

Canola Way Segment 180

RR038-180

Canola Way Segment 190

RR038-190

Canola Way Segment 200

RR038-200

Canola Way Segment 210

RR038-210

Canola Way Segment 220

RR038-220

Canola Way Segment 230

RR038-230

Canola Way Segment 240

RR038-240

Canola Way Segment 250

RR038-250

Canola Way Segment 260

RR038-260

Canola Way Segment 270

RR038-270

Canola Way Segment 280

RR038-280

Canola Way Segment 300

Canola Way Segment 310

RR038-300

Canola Way Segment 320

RR038-310

Canola Way Segment 330

RR038-320

Canola Way Segment 340

RR038-330

Canola Way Segment 350

RR038-340

Canola Way Segment 360

RR038-350

Canola Way Segment 370

RR038-360

RR038-370

Coolamon Rd Segment 20

Coolamon Rd Segment 30

Coolamon Rd Segment 40

Coolamon Rd Segment 50

Coolamon Rd Segment 60

Coffin Rock Rd (Ramp - CL4)

Coffin Rock Rd (CL4 - Bdy)

East West Rd (Methul - Mary)

East West Rd (Mary - Ran)

East West Rd (Ran - Old Wga)

Easticks Ln (Unsealed)

RR083

Fairweathers Ln (House - Lyn)

Freers Ln (Ariah - Gib)

Gibbons Ln (Meth Hall - EW Rd)

Gilberts Ln (Angle - Hayes)

Johnsons Hill Rd (McN - Kini)

Johnsons Hill Rd (Kini - Seym)

Johnsons Hill Rd (Sey - End)

Lynham Ln (Kini - Law)

Lynham Ln (Law - House)

Lynham Ln (House - Fair)

Mannings Ln (Ran - East)

Mannings Ln (Den - West)

Mary Gilmore Way Segment 20

Mary Gilmore Way Segment 30

Mary Gilmore Way Segment 40

Mary Gilmore Way Segment 50

Mary Gilmore Way Segment 60

Mary Gilmore Way Segment 70

Millwood Rd Segment 20

Millwood Rd Segment 30

Millwood Rd Segment 40

Millwood Rd Segment 50

Rayments Ln (Burl - Ch)

RR222

Scotts Ln (Rand - Brush S)

Woodens Ln (Can - End)

RR310

State

Nation

A

B

C

Region

National Roads

State Roads

Regional Roads

Local Class A

Local Class B

Local Class C

Controlled by Other

1

2

3

4

5

6

Crown

Unsealed Class 1

Crown Roads

Unsealed Class 2

Unsealed Class 3

Unsealed Class 4

Unsealed Class 5

Unsealed Class 6

R 20

Redrops Ln

RR225 I 15

LEGEND

M 20

M 20

M 20

M 20

M 19

M 19

M 19

M 18

R 20

R 20

R 20

M 20

M 20

H 19

H 19

E 18

E 18

Billinghams Ln (Willow - Druce)

RR014 B 5

Coxs Ln I 19

Kellys Ln (Der - Crown)

F 18

Learys Ln (Bend - Cool)

RR153 N 21

Corbetts Ln G 17

McPhanns Ln (House - End)

J 9

Ariah Rd (Tilyards - Menzies)

M 15

Berry Jerry Ln (Sey - Rann)

RR013 P 16

Carrolls Ln - Ard (Mumb - Hse)

RR042 C 4

Davies Dr M 19

Devlin Rd (Red - Pov)

RR069 H 14

Lonsdales Ln (Seal)

M 19

RR164 P 17

Lynham Ln (Fair - Brad)

McInnes Ln (Crown)

RR293 C 18

Tip Rd (Ceel - Tip)

RR257 E 17

Nation

State

State

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2 2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Crown

Crown

Crown

Crown

Crown

Crown

Crown

Crown

Crown

Crown

Crown

Crown

Crown

Crown

Crown

Crown

Crown

Crown

Crown

Crown

Crown

Crown

Crown

Crown

Crown

Crown

Crown

Crown

Crown

Crown

Crown

Crown

Crown

Crown

CrownCrown

Crown

Crown

Crown

Crown

Crown

Crown

Crown

Crown

Crown

Crown

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

C

B

A

A

C

B

A

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

A B

A

A

A

B

A

C

5

A

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

4

4

4

4

5

5

2

C


